Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Juha Salmela				06/13/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Automatic Bar Controls, Inc.					
Street Address:	790 Eubanks Drive					
City:	Vacaville					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95688					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		6357632			(C2)	
Patent Number: 6357632 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6357632						
Fax Number: (415)576-0300						
Fax Number: (415)576-0300 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 650-326-2400						
Email: rl@townsend.com						
Correspondent Name: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP					c	
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor						
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Chun-Pok Leung			
Total Attachments: 1 source=007961-004110US Assignment#page1.tif						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Juha Salmela of 8370 Oakwood Hills Circle Citrus Heights, CA 95610, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified for United States Letters Patent:

Title:	CONDIMENT DISPENSING APPARATUS
U.S. Patent No.:	6,357,632 B1
Issue Date:	March 19, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Automatic Bar Controls, Inc., a corporation of United States, located at 790 Eubanks Drive, Vacaville, CA 95688, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns all right, title and interest in the patent to Assignee for the entire term of the patent and any reissues, reexaminatons or extensions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated: 6/13/2005

Juha Salmela

60513086 vl

RECORDED: 06/20/2005